Company has applied the following to its opening balance sheet dated July 1, 2010:

Estimates – in accordance with IFRS 1, an entity’s estimates under IFRS at the date of transition
to IFRS must be consistent with estimates made for the same date under previous GAAP, unless
there is objective evidence that those estimates were in error.  The Company’s IFRS estimates as
at July 1, 2010 are consistent with its previous estimates under GAAP for the same date.

NEW PACIFIC METALS CORP.

Management’s Discussion and Analysis
For years ended June 30, 2012 and 2011
(Expressed in Canadian dollars, unless otherwise stated)

Management’s Discussion and Analysis   Page 19

Summary of IFRS conversion impact

The following is a summary of the impact of IFRS conversion on the Company.

Balance Sheet / Equity as at July 1, 2010:

Balance Sheet / Equity as at June 30, 2011:

Canadian

GAAP (i) (ii) (iii) IFRS

Current Assets 9,759,627$   ‐$   ‐$   ‐$   9,759,627$

Non‐current Assets 4,751,581   (226,541)   ‐   ‐   4,525,040

Total Assets 14,511,208$   (226,541)$   ‐$   ‐$   14,284,667$

Current Liabil ities 794,946$   ‐$   ‐$   ‐$   794,946$

Total  Liabil ities 794,946   ‐   ‐   ‐   794,946

Total  Equity 13,716,262   (226,541)   ‐   ‐   13,489,721

Total Liabilities and Equity 14,511,208$   (226,541)$   ‐$   ‐$   14,284,667$

Transitional Adjustments

Canadian

GAAP (ii) (iii) (iv) IFRS

Current Assets 39,134,894$   ‐$   ‐$   ‐$   39,134,894$

Non‐current Assets 32,478,320   ‐   (10,520)   74,000   32,541,800

Total Assets 71,613,214$   ‐$   (10,520)$   74,000$   71,676,694$

Current Liabilities 1,902,026$   ‐$   ‐$   ‐$   1,902,026$

Total  Liabilities 1,902,026   ‐   ‐   1,902,026

Total  Equity 69,711,188   ‐   (10,520)   74,000   69,774,668

Total Liabilities and Equity 71,613,214$   ‐$   (10,520)$   74,000$   71,676,694$

Transitional Adjustments

NEW PACIFIC METALS CORP.

Management’s Discussion and Analysis
For years ended June 30, 2012 and 2011
(Expressed in Canadian dollars, unless otherwise stated)

Management’s Discussion and Analysis   Page 20

Comprehensive income for the year ended June 30, 2011:

For full details on the IFRS conversion, please refer to Note 19 of the accompanied audited consolidated
financial statements.

OUTSTANDING SHARE DATA

As at the date of this MD&A, the following securities were outstanding:

(a) Share Capital

Authorized ‐ unlimited number of common shares without par value
Issued and outstanding ‐ 67,369,203 common shares with a recorded value of $57,516,613
Shares subject to escrow or pooling agreements is nil.

(b) Options

The outstanding options as at the date of this MD&A are summarized as follows:

(c) Warrants

As at the date of this MD&A, there are no warrants outstanding.

Canadian

GAAP (ii) (iii) (iv) IFRS

Loss from continuing operations (2,994,079)$   ‐$   56,307$   (82,130)$   (3,019,902)$

Income from discontinued operations 16,253,918   226,541   ‐   ‐   16,480,459

Net income for the year 13,259,839$   226,541$   56,307$   (82,130)$   13,460,557$

Other comprehensive loss (46,862)$   ‐$   ‐$   ‐$   (46,862)$

Comprehensive income 13,212,977$   226,541$   56,307$   (82,130)$   13,413,695$

Transitional Adjustments

Options Exercise  Expiry

outstanding prices  $ Date

40,000   1.55   January 30, 2013

515,000   0.50   January 18, 2014

1,305,000   0.65   June 13, 2015

250,000   1.44   November 1, 2015

340,000   1.60   November 29, 2015

168,750   1.65   December 21, 2015

10,000   2.04   December 28, 2015